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Lunghezza Totale 15.610 m
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28/08/2021 Campobasso (CB)

Gr

11

Cl
1

No. Equipaggio

2 TESTA Giuseppe
ABATECOLA Gino

6 CARNEVALE Fabio
GIACOMOBONO Fabrizio

1 TRIBUZIO Carmine
CIPRIANI Fabiano

3 D'ALTO Gianluca
LIBURDI Mirko

7 GIRARDI Enrico
ESPOSITO Gianluca

4 LAGANA' Francesco
MESSINA Maurizio

8 GIUSEPPE Simone
PACCA Vito

5 DI GESU' Maurizio
DI VINCENZO Mirko

16 DI IUORIO Riccardo
MARINO Antonino

32 LIGUORI Giorgio
NAVARRA Rosario

10 SIMONE Biase
ISCARO FIORENTINO Lucio

15 IACAMPO Martina
COCCIA Mariagiuseppina

31 PISACANE Riccardo
POTERA Gianmarco

34 LEPORE Antonio Massimo
RAUSO Salvatore

9 DELLO RUSSO Nicola
ROMA Vincenzo

19 ANGELONE Fabio
CARCONE Giovanni

18 STRACQUALURSI Gianni
PATRIARCA Roberto

12 DE ROSA Massimo
ANASTASIA Antonio

27 DI FONZO Fortunato
MORO Jacopo

25 SCACCIA Daniele
SCACCIA Erika

22 RECCHIUTI Gabriele
FALASCA Alessandro

33 STILLA Pasquale
STILLA Matteo

54 GELFUSA Vincenzo
GERARDI Gianluca

57 IANNACCONE Natale
ANTONIO Di lasi

23 BOSCO Massimo
CERASI Luigi

44 PANICHELLA Raffaele
MENERELLA Giulia

55 CARNEVALE Domenico
ABATECOLA Alessandro

20 CARRA Sara
CIPRIANI Mattia

53 DI STASI Guido
CARNEVALE Sandro

Esposta Ore ...

o= Automobile Club Molise

%

Classifica dopo la PS2 - BOSCO MACERA

Gr/CliQ

Concorrente/Vettura/Scuderia

TESTA Giuseppe
Skoda Fabia R5
Ro Racing A.s.d.

CARNEVALE Fabio
Volkswagen Polo GTI R5

TRIBUZIO Carmine
Skoda Fabia R5 Evo2
Ro Racing A.s.d.

D'ALTO Gianluca
Skoda Fabia R5
A.s.d. Casarano Rally Team

GIRARDI Enrico
Skoda Fabia R5
HP Sport Srl

LAGANA' Francesco
Volkswagen Polo R5
Movisport Ssdrl

GIUSEPPE Simone
Skoda Fabia R5

DI GESU' Maurizio
Skoda Fabia R5
Asd Salentomotori

DI IUORIO Riccardo
Peugeot 208
Ro Racing A.s.d.

LIGUORI Giorgio
Renault Clio RS 2.0
A.s.d. Casarano Rally Team

SIMONE Biase
Peugeot 207 S2000

IACAMPO Martina
Renault Clio R4
Molise Racing

PISACANE Riccardo
Renault Clio RS
A.s.d. Casarano Rally Team

LEPORE Antonio Massimo
Renault Clio RS
Pavel Group Asd

DELLO RUSSO Nicola
Skoda Fabia R5

ANGELONE Fabio
Peugeot 208 VTI

STRACQUALURSI Gianni
Peugeot 208
Ro Racing A.s.d.

DE ROSA Massimo
Renault Clio 1600 v16
HP Sport Srl

DI FONZO Fortunato
Renault Clio 16S

SCACCIA Daniele
Ford Fiesta 1000
HP Sport Srl

RECCHIUTI Gabriele
Ford Fiesta 1600
A.s.d. Piloti Sipontini

STILLA Pasquale
Renault Clio Sport

GELFUSA Vincenzo
Peugeot 106 S16

IANNACCONE Natale
Peugeot 106 S16

BOSCO Massimo
Citroen C2 VTS

PANICHELLA Raffaele
Renault Clio RS

Asd Scs Motorsport
CARNEVALE Domenico
Citroen Saxo VTS

CARRA Sara
Peugeot 208
A.s.d. Casarano Rally Team

DI STASI Guido
Peugeot 106 Rally

R
R5

R5

R5

R5

$2000

R2C

N3

N3

$1600

RS 2.0

N2

R2B

A5

Tempo

9'12.4

9'32.0

9'34.6

9'50.8

9'52.6

9'52.9

9'53.7

9'55.1

9'59.7

10'18.0

10'23.2

10'25.7

10'26.3

10'27.1

10'31.9

10'37.7

10'38.4

10'42.9

10°49.1

10'53.4

10'54.5

10'59.3

10'59.6

11'00.7

11'01.2

11'03.3

11'03.9

11'05.4

11°06.2

Resp. Cron.: Gennaro NAVE

MAIN SPONSOR

MASTER cR

Pen.Varie Tempo Tot. Distacco
9'12.4
9'32.0 19.6
9'34.6 222
9'50.8 38.4
9'52.6 40.2
9'52.9 40.5
9'53.7 41.3
9'55.1 427
9'59.7 47.3
10'18.0 1'05.6
10'23.2 1'10.8
10'25.7 113.3
10'26.3 113.9
10'27.1 114.7
10'31.9 1'19.5
10'37.7 125.3
10'38.4 1'26.0
10'42.9 1'30.5
10'49.1 1'36.7
10'53.4 1'41.0
10'54.5 1'42.1
10'59.3 1'46.9
10'59.6 1'47.2
11'00.7 1'48.3
11'01.2 1'48.8
11'03.3 1'50.9
11'03.9 1'51.5
11'05.4 1'53.0
11'06.2 1'53.8

Dir. Gara: Mauro ZAMBELLI

TIMING

TIME IS OUR PRSSION ¥




@ /<) 7
Automobile Club Molise

Lunghezza Totale 15.610 m

Pos.
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RIT

28/08/2021 Campobasso (CB)

Gr

20

11

21

11

Cl
5

No. Equipaggio

35 SERAFINI Michele Antonio
SANSONE Massimo

58 GENOVESE Marco
MOFFA Angela

51 DI MAURO Michele
COSTANTINI Marco

24 BONFITTO Antonio
ALIBERTO Luigi

49 MAINOLFI Giuseppe
STORARI Davide

45 LACATENA Francesco
ROSA Christian

48 LEONE Angelo
PELAGALLI Daniele Nicola

42 SAMMARTINO Salvatore
SALOTTO Sandra

14 GALETI Giuliano
RAIMONDI Lorenzo

47 PUCA Andrea
SORBO Riccardoq

21 OLIVA Armando
MAZZONNA Aldo

43 DE SIMONE Maurizio
VERRICO Giacomo

36 ZOLLI Emiliano
CECCARELLI Emiliano

56 RIVELLINO Nicola
DANIELE Stefano

37 BONDANESE Luigi Gabriele
DEL SORDO Federica

72 SANSONE Francesco
FELICITA Domenico

26 MASSARO Vittorio
MASSARO Angelo

74 BRUNO Gabriele
DELLA MONACA Giacomo

40 BRANCA Antonio
DE MAGGI Roberto

39 FINGUERRA Luca
SERGI COSIMO Antonio

59 MANERA Marco
CORINA Giuseppe

28 TAGLIENTI Giulia
MASSARONI Claudia

1

a

MOBILIA Pompilio
MASTRILLO Dario

PALUMBIERI Leonardo
GRAVINA Riccardo

4

o

73 BAGNOLI Flavio
BELLO Matteo

70 CIACCIA Vanessa
PANICHELLA Mattia

5

o

RICCIARDI Simona
CICCIARELLI Francesco

7

-

LONARDELLI Michele
DI IORIO Donatella

FORTE Antonio
FORTE Danilo

30 MARIANI Marco
LEPORE Marco

4

jury

Esposta Ore ...

o= Automobile Club Molise

%

Classifica dopo la PS2 - BOSCO MACERA

Concorrente/Vettura/Scuderia

SERAFINI Michele Antonio
Renault Clio 2000
A.s.d. Casarano Rally Team

GENOVESE Marco
Peugeot 106 S16

DI MAURO Michele
Peugeot 106

BONFITTO Antonio
Ford Fiesta Rally 4
A.s.d. Piloti Sipontini

MAINOLFI Giuseppe
Peugeot 106 Rally

LACATENA Francesco
Renault Clio RS
Asd Scs Motorsport

LEONE Angelo
Peugeot 106 XSI

SAMMARTINO Salvatore
Mini Cooper S

GALETI Giuliano
Peugeot 208
Rally Sport Evolution Srl

PUCA Andrea
Renault Twingo 1600
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

OLIVA Armando
Peugeot 208 VTI

DE SIMONE Maurizio
Mini Cooper S
Progetto Corsa Promo Sport

ZOLLI Emiliano
Renault Clio Williams
HP Sport Srl

RIVELLINO Nicola
Peugeot 106 S16
A.s.d. Campobasso Corse

BONDANESE Luigi Gabriele
Renault Clio RS

SANSONE Francesco
Suzuki Swift 1.0

MASSARO Vittorio
Peugeot 208 VTI

BRUNO Gabriele
Fiat 600 Abarth
Max Racing A.s.d.

BRANCA Antonio
Peugeot 106 GTI
A.s.d. Casarano Rally Team

FINGUERRA Luca
Opel Corsa GSI 8V
A.s.d. Casarano Rally Team

MANERA Marco
Citroen Saxo VTS

TAGLIENTI Giulia
Peugeot 206 GTI
A.s.d. Biella Corse

MOBILIA Pompilio
Lancia Delta HF 4wd

PALUMBIERI Leonardo
Renault Clio

BAGNOLI Flavio
Peugeot 106 XSI
Max Racing A.s.d.

CIACCIA Vanessa
Mini Cooper
Tirreno Motor Sport
RICCIARDI Simona
Peugeot 106 XSI
HP Sport Srl

LONARDELLI Michele
Fiat 600 Sporting

FORTE Antonio
Peugeot 106 S16

MARIANI Marco
Renault Clio Sport

Gr/CliQ

N
N3

RS 2.0

A
A5

RS
RSTB 1.6

R
R2C

RS PLUS
RS 1.6 PLUS

R
R2B

RS
RSTB 1.6
o

N
N3

N2

N3

R5NAZ
RA5SN

R2B

RS
RS 1.15

A6

A6

RS
RS 1.6

A7

N4

RS
RS 2.0

RS
RS 1.4

RS
RSTB 1.6
F

A
A5
F

A
A0

A
A6

RS PLUS
RS 2.0 PLUS

Tempo

11'09.2

11'09.8

11'10.5

11'17.9

11'18.5

11'21.0

11'22.2

11'23.5

11'24.4

11'25.5

11'26.5

11'30.9

11'33.8

11'38.1

11'41.8

121141

12'18.0

12'23.0

12'23.3

12'29.8

12'32.1

12'39.2

12'58.1

13'19.0

13'22.4

13'28.4

13'32.7

13'46.8

14'10.1

Resp. Cron.: Gennaro NAVE

Pen.Varie

MAIN SPONSOR

MASTER cR

Tempo Tot. Distacco
11'09.2 1'56.8
11'09.8 1'57.4
11'10.5 1'58.1
11'17.9 2'05.5
11'18.5 2'06.1
11'21.0 2'08.6
11'22.2 2'09.8
11'23.5 2111
11'24.4 2'12.0
11'25.5 2'13.1
11'26.5 2'14.1
11'30.9 2'18.5
11'33.8 2214
11'38.1 2'25.7
11'41.8 2'29.4
12'11.1 2'58.7
12'18.0 3'05.6
12'23.0 3'10.6
12'23.3 3'10.9
12'29.8 3'17.4
12'32.1 3'19.7
12'39.2 3'26.8
12'58.1 3'45.7
13'19.0 4'06.6
13'22.4 4'10.0
13'28.4 4'16.0
13'32.7 4'20.3
13'46.8 4'34.4
14'10.1 4'57.7

Dir. Gara: Mauro ZAMBELLI

TIMING

TIME IS OUR PRSSION ¥
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Lunghezza Totale 15.610 m

Classifica dopo la PS2 - BOSCO MACERA

Pos. Gr ClI No. Equipaggio Concorrente/Vettura/Scuderia Gr/CllQ Tempo Pen.CO Pen.Varie Tempo Tot. Distacco
RIT 38 ROMA Matteo ROMA Matteo A
BRAGAGLIA Davide Citroen Saxo 16V kit K10
RIT 52 FERDINANDI Albino FERDINANDI Albino A
SPIRIDIGLIOZZI Arturo Peugeot 106 Rally A5
28/08/2021 Campobasso (CB)  Esposta Ore .............. Resp. Cron.: Gennaro NAVE  Dir. Gara: Mauro ZAMBELLI

ULTRRA

TIME IS OUR PRSSION ¥



